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DIVISION OF ANIMAL INDUSTRY
10B AIRLINE DRIVE, ALBANY, NY 12235

MUNICIPAL SHELTER INSPECTION REPORT - DL-90

Rating: Satisfactory182 Purpose: Complaint Inspection

DATE/TOA: 12/6/10 3:00 pm

SPCA IN CATTARAUGUS COUNTY INC Inspector # 14
2944 STATE RTE 16 / HINSDALE-OLEA Inspector # 815
OLEAN NY 14760

These are the findings of an inspection of your facility on the date(s) indicated above:

A. Standards of Care

1. Shelter is structurally sound Yes

2. Housing area and equipment is sanitized regularly Yes

3. Repairs are done when necessary Yes
Drain lid needs replacing in large kennel

4. Dogs are handled safely Yes
Dog named "Sherlock" is in need of grooming- hair is matted.

5. Adequate space is available for all dogs Yes
Facility is full. Adequately sized crates are used when runs are full. At least three dogs show signs of cage
psychosis. Several dogs have been sheltered at the facility for many years. Overflow of non-municipal dogs can
be moved to Fairy Wings Pet Resort to make room for incoming municipal dogs.

6. Light is sufficient for observation Yes

7. Ventilation is adequate Yes

8. Temperature extremes are avoided Yes

9. Clean food and water is available and in ample amount Yes
Water was discolored due to need of water softener maintenance. Softener is in need of salt replenishment. Was
being addressed during inspection.

10. Veterinary care is provided when necessary Yes

11. Dogs are euthanized humanely, by authorized personnel Yes
Freezer storage of dead dogs was filled to capacity. It was recommended that it be emptied as soon as possible.
Carcasses go to Dr. Racey's office for cremation.

12. Outdoor shelter complies with Article 26 Yes

B. Records

1. DL-18 Seizure Report is on file for all impounded dogs Yes
Records examined since last inspection of 11/2/2010.

2. Holding period is observed before adoption or euthanasia Yes

3. All dogs are licensed before release Yes

4. Impound fee paid before dog is released Yes

5. Written contract or lease with municipality Yes

6. Bond is current, updates sent to Ag & Mkts Yes
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Town - City - Village Information for Inspection:

TCV CODE

TCV NAME

0409
0410
0411
0216
0401
0207
0403
0213
0404
0405
0412
0413
0414
0415
0418
0423
0428
0429
0223
0430
0224
0432
0433
0427

REMARKS:

REPRESENTATIVE PRESENT FOR INSPECTION:
TITLE: President

Town of Farmersville
Town of Franklinville
Town of Freedom
Town of Friendship
Town of Allegany
Town of Angelica
Town of Carrollton
Town of Centerville
Town of Coldspring
Town of Conewango
Town of Great Valley
Town of Hinsdale
Town of Humphrey
Town of Ischua
Town of Lyndon
Town of Olean

Town of Randolph
Town of Red House
Town of Rushford
Town of Salamanca
Town of Scio

Town of Yorkshire
City of Olean

Town of Portville

Kelly Chaffee REVIEWED BY:
REVIEWED DATE:

12/14/2010



