NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND MARKETS DIVISION OF ANIMAL INDUSTRY 10B AIRLINE DRIVE, ALBANY, NY 12235

Rating: Satisfactory182

Purpose: Complaint Inspection

DATE/TOA: 12/6/10 3:00 pm

SPCA IN CATTARAUGUS COUNTY INC 2944 STATE RTE 16 / HINSDALE-OLEA OLEAN NY 14760

These are the findings of an inspection of your facility on the date(s) indicated above:		
A. Standards of Care		
1. Shelter is structurally sound	Yes	
2. Housing area and equipment is sanitized regularly	Yes	
3. Repairs are done when necessary	Yes	
Drain lid needs replacing in large kennel		
4. Dogs are handled safely	Yes	
Dog named "Sherlock" is in need of grooming- hair is matted.		
5. Adequate space is available for all dogs	Yes	
 Facility is full. Adequately sized crates are used when runs are full. At least three dogs show signs of cage psychosis. Several dogs have been sheltered at the facility for many years. Overflow of non-municipal dogs can be moved to Fairy Wings Pet Resort to make room for incoming municipal dogs. 6. Light is sufficient for observation 		
7. Ventilation is adequate	Yes	
8. Temperature extremes are avoided	Yes	
9. Clean food and water is available and in ample amount	Yes	
Water was discolored due to need of water softener maintenance. Softer being addressed during inspection. 10. Veterinary care is provided when necessary	ner is in need of salt replenishment. Was Yes	
11. Dogs are euthanized humanely, by authorized personnel	Yes	
Freezer storage of dead dogs was filled to capacity. It was recommende Carcasses go to Dr. Racey's office for cremation.	ed that it be emptied as soon as possible.	
12. Outdoor shelter complies with Article 26	Yes	
B. Records		
1. DL-18 Seizure Report is on file for all impounded dogs	Yes	
Records examined since last inspection of 11/2/2010.		
2. Holding period is observed before adoption or euthanasia	Yes	
3. All dogs are licensed before release	Yes	
4. Impound fee paid before dog is released	Yes	
5. Written contract or lease with municipality	Yes	
6. Bond is current, updates sent to Ag & Mkts	Yes	

Inspector #: 14 Inspector #: 815 Town - City - Village Information for Inspection:

	loun ony	
_	TCV CODE	TCV NAME
	0409	Town of Farmersville
	0410	Town of Franklinville
	0411	Town of Freedom
	0216	Town of Friendship
	0401	Town of Allegany
	0207	Town of Angelica
	0403	Town of Carrollton
	0213	Town of Centerville
	0404	Town of Coldspring
	0405	Town of Conewango
	0412	Town of Great Valley
	0413	Town of Hinsdale
	0414	Town of Humphrey
	0415	Town of Ischua
	0418	Town of Lyndon
	0423	Town of Olean
	0428	Town of Randolph
	0429	Town of Red House
	0223	Town of Rushford
	0430	Town of Salamanca
	0224	Town of Scio
	0432	Town of Yorkshire
	0433	City of Olean
	0427	Town of Portville

REMARKS:

REPRESENTATIVE PRESENT FOR INSPECTION: TITLE: **President** Kelly Chaffee

REVIEWED BY: REVIEWED DATE: 12/14/2010